ng PTO-1505	RECORDATION F	11-27-2000	ARTMENT OF COMMERC
· •	PATEN		Påtent änd Trademärk Offic
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	* *		* *
To the Honorable Commissions	r of Patents and Trademarks.	101527537	ints or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving page 2. Name and address of receiving page 2. Name and address of receiving page 3. Name and address of receiving	
GUY L. BRADSHAW 1.6.0		Name: Instruments, Inc.	
GUY L. BRAD	3HAW 1.6.00	Internal Addréss:	
*/Fittional name(s) of conveying party(is	e) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		992
3. Nature of conveyance:			
₩ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 2503 Lincolnwood Co. t	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
U Other		CMy: Racine S	ate: WI ZIP: 53403
execution Date: 0c7 30, 2 0v 0		Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
/08/2000 EEKUBAY1 0000011€ 0970688	Additional numbers attac	had? Dyas Mho () 9	1706889
Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Arthur J. Hans	mailed:	6. Total number of applications and p	atents involved: ONE
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
		☑ Enclosed	
<u>-</u>			lanakii danayee
Street Address: 5200 Washington Avenue		Authorized to be charged to c	neposit account
Street Address: J200 Wast	ington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Racine</u> <b>S</b>	ate: WI ZIP: 53406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page #	paying by deposit secount)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing informa	ntion is true and correct and any attack	hed copy is a true copy

Arthur J. Hansmann
Name of Person Signing

Stanzman Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
PATENT

## ARTHUR J. HANSHAMIN 5200 WASHINGTON AVE. WASHINGTON SQUARE CENTER)

ARTHUR J. HANSMANN War I Man Mary 400

ATTORNEY AT LAW WHEREAS, WE, JAMES A. RINNER citizens of the United States, residing at 3234 OAKWOOD DRIVE, RACINE, WI, 53402 AND 8018 104th AUE, KENDSMA, WI 53142, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HAND-MANIPULATED TORQUETOOL for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and WHEREAS, Beere Precision Medical Instruments, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Wisconsin and located at 2503 Lincolnwood Ct.Racine, WI 53403 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in band paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said lances of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Beere Precision Medical Instruments. Inc. Medical Instruments, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Beere Precision Medical Instruments, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. day of October, 2000. State of Wiscons County of HACINE 88.: On this 30 day of October, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed once Blanco.

Notary Public. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 Notary Public. day of October, 2000. Suy L. BRADSHAW I. S. State of Wiscousin | 88.: County of KACINE On this 30 day of October, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deep Soma Bla

> **PATENT** REEL: 011264 FRAME: 0140

mee

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 11/06/2000** 

Sonia Blanco

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin